

**STOWE STP 0235(14) & NBRC 18GVT11
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2022**

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dirt Tech Company LLC		N. A. Manosh Inc.		J. Hutchins, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUM	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	4700	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 178,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 220,900.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	150	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 34,500.00
203.35	GRAVEL FILTER FOR SLOPE STABILIZATION	100	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	70	CY	\$ 50.76	\$ 3,552.92	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	600	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 46,800.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 93,600.00
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	150	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 21,600.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	40	CWT	\$ 60.36	\$ 2,414.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00
507.12	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL II	1160	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,640.00
601.0910	15" CPEP	80	LF	\$ 54.63	\$ 4,370.64	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,720.00
601.995	CLEANING CULVERT PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	290	LF	\$ 18.29	\$ 5,304.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,830.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	50	HR	\$ 123.08	\$ 6,154.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	50	HR	\$ 77.31	\$ 3,865.50	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 9,250.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	50	HR	\$ 85.49	\$ 4,274.50	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (TYPE II)	220	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	230	CY	\$ 63.05	\$ 14,501.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,940.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	660	CY	\$ 52.36	\$ 34,557.60	\$ 81.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,100.00
619.15	WOOD MARKER POSTS	120	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	30	LF	\$ 12.05	\$ 361.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	1400	HR	\$ 36.17	\$ 50,638.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 68,600.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 117,289.43	\$ 117,289.43	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7	EACH	\$ 4,654.69	\$ 32,582.83	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 44,555.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Dirt Tech Company LLC		N. A. Manosh Inc.		J. Hutchins, Inc.	
ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	9000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	9000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	4000	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,000.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	2850	SY	\$ 1.93	\$ 5,500.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 13,822.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,700.00
651.15	SEED (RESTORATION MIX FOR DRY SITES)	5	LB	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
651.15	SEED (SEMI-SHADE GRASS AND FORBS MIX)	20	LB	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	100	LB	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	340	LB	\$ 4.14	\$ 1,407.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	2	TON	\$ 722.81	\$ 1,445.62	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	375	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,500.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (6")	250	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00
653.12	STRAW MULCH	1	TON	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	4700	SY	\$ 2.24	\$ 10,528.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,225.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	110	CY	\$ 44.53	\$ 4,898.30	\$ 106.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	50	CY	\$ 71.79	\$ 3,589.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	2310	LF	\$ 1.99	\$ 4,596.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,410.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,851.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	3550	LF	\$ 1.13	\$ 4,011.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,550.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	1970	LF	\$ 3.95	\$ 7,781.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,531.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,850.00
656.15	EVERGREEN SEEDLINGS (ABIES BALSAMEA)	10	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ACER SACCHARUM)	5	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (BETULA ALLEGHANIENSIS)	3	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00
656.16	DECIDUOUS SEEDLINGS (ACER RUBRUM)	7	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM, 1-1/2 INCH CAL.)	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (AMELANCHIER BARTRAMIANA)	3	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ARONIA MELANOCARPA)	45	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORYLUS CORNUTA)	37	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,554.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)	50	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (AMELANCHIER ARBOREA)	26	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,092.00

ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dirt Tech Company LLC		N. A. Manosh Inc.		J. Hutchins, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ACER SPICATUM)	24	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,008.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SORBUS AMERICANA)	31	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,302.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (CAREX LURIDA)	125	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (ONOCLEA SENSIBILIS)	125	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (RUDBECKIA HIRTA)	125	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (ANEMONE VIRGINIANA)	60	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (ASCLEPIAS SYRIACA)	60	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (EURBIA MACROPHYLLA)	60	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (ARALIA NUDICAULIS)	167	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (DRYOPTERIS MARGINALIS)	211	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,963.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (EURYBIA DIVARICATUS)	204	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (EUPATORIUM PERFOLIATUM)	317	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,268.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (MAIANTHEMUM CANADENSE)	292	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,920.00
656.41	PERENNIALS (POLYSTICHUM ACROSTICHOIDES)	336	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,400.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	19	MGAL	\$ 75.59	\$ 1,436.21	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	500	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 93.07	\$ 46,535.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,000.00
656.85	TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	95	SF	\$ 21.62	\$ 2,053.90	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	380	LB	\$ 4.91	\$ 1,865.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,660.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	45	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	4	EACH	\$ 1,440.45	\$ 5,761.80	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	4	EACH	\$ 25.06	\$ 100.24	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	3	EACH	\$ 48.02	\$ 144.06	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	32	EACH	\$ 1.60	\$ 51.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DRY MASONRY)	20	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (RIPRAP, HEAVY TYPE)	440	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 190,960.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BOULDERS)	49	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 18,130.00
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT)	3540	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 55,224.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 54,870.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Dirt Tech Company LLC		N. A. Manosh Inc.		J. Hutchins, Inc.	
ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
900.675	SPECIAL PROVISION (STAMPED CONCRETE ISLAND, 8 INCH)	70	SY	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	850	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 132,600.00
				\$ 1,273,804.47		Base Bid Total \$ 1,543,415.50		\$ 1,793,916.00		Actual Total \$ 1,818,089.00	
						Actual Total \$ 1,543,415.50		\$ 1,793,916.00		\$ 1,818,089.00	